
PARTS LIST 
J'\-';1 1) A i' 

2548-3 
254R8-3 
2558-3 
255R8-3 

• CONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE CORP. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Intentionally left blank 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

Pages 

Ui]tE{, J:.t& ...................................................................... . 
FACE PLATE, ARM TOP COVER 

1, 2 

~1::::/, ..tfdl, -:f-1)- ·························································· 
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY 

3, 4 

fljl.I.~, !=f:lfljl.I~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 6 
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR "" ' 

~t~±i;t, iltli"D '/ ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 7 8 ' NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION 

*~- !fp.:r.*f:;ktE{J\;;f. • . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . • • . • • . • . . • • . • • . . • . . . . • . . . . . • • • . • • • • • • • . . . . . . 9 10 
' KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING 

Tflll. '"f'.r(JI,f-./-1)-, j2SIJiJh. ················································ 11,12 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM 

jf;J&, jZSI) ±it' iiS IJ fill .................................................... •... . . . . . 13, 14 
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT ' 

J'i.v? vJ'i.-, Ti!SIJ o v ~ ·. ·. · · · ·· · · ·· ·· · ........................ ·· .......... ··. 15,16 
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 

tJ-;r±-E;-. il'<' ................................................................... 17,18 
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK 

ilr.l.:::f-1& • • . . • . . • • . • • . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . . • . . . . • . . . • • . . . . . . . • . • • • • • • • • • • . . • • . • • . 19, 20 
TENSION 

*S;m .............................................................................. 21,22 
LUBRICATION 

J!f;t/ilt~ ...........•...•••.•.•.•..•.••..•••...•. ······ ..............•.......•..•••• 23,24 
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS 

~lj7'C~ • · • · · • · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · • · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • • · • · · · · · · • · · · · 25,26 
PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ffii1&~J:t& 
FACE PLATE, ARM TOP COVER 

12 

~15 

~16 

9 

~23 
~ 18 

~22 ~19 
27 ~ ~ 
~ fi---2~ 
~ ~ '17 

~20 

~ 
I 

4 

! 
,-

:~-~. ·, __ ....... 

6 

32 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



fmf&, _tf}X 
FACE PLATE, ARM TOP COVER 

('"} (') 

(') m ('"} m 
NO {!B~ilt-5 ffi a: m a: :tit g:g PARTS NAME 

~ ~ U1 U1 

PART NO U1 U1 U1 U1 QTY N N N N 

1 15035 * * * * 1 ffiH& FACE PLATE 

2 15036 * * * * 1 ~* HINGE 

3 15039 * * * * 6 ll::.cY:ltl.L: SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5 

4 15037 * * * * 1 iiiH&tJtl. FACE PLATE SPRING 

5 15039 * * * * 2 ll::.cY:Jtl.L: SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5 

6 15038 * * * * 1 iYH&::fk RUBBER 

7 15006 * * * * 1 fliH& ARM SIDE COVER 

8 8040 * * * * 2 ll::.cY:Jtl.L: SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0 

9 15003 * * * * 1 J:.t& ARM TOP COVER 

10 11007 * * * * 1 ~iVM~~ OIL LEVEL INDICATOR 

11 15004 * * * * 1 J:.;!.& ~- f- I'('·;;::\'-/ GASKET 

12 15007 * * * * 7 ll::.cY:ltl.L: SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0 

13 36708 * * * * 1 ~ff:;/JJ\- THREAD TAKE UP COVER .... 

14 6031-02 * * * * 1 ll::.cY:Jtl.L: SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.0 

15 11006 * * * * 1 J:.t&:>rdM ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE 

16 13076-02 * * * * 1 -j- ·;; 1-- NUT 7/32X32 

17 15086 * * * * 1 ~Eil ~F-J ant& tJ tJ. OIL CONTROL SPRING 

18 8040 * * * * 1 ll::.cY:ltl.L: SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0 

19 11142 * * * * 1 '7·;; ~-r- WASHER 

20 11004 * * * * 1 ~~lii'is :t •J OIL REGULATOR 
21 10597 * * * * 1 ll::.cY:ltl.L: SCREW 1/8X40 L=3.3 
22 15058 * * * * 1 JEI~il!!;[f]f~ OIL REGULATING STUD 
23 15059 * * * * 1 *EI)!Bil!!;[ffi .A/ I) /? OIL REGULATING SPRING 
24 15057 * * * * 1 *EI~il!!;[f]f? 1 -\' ;t.- OIL REGULATING DIAL 
25 8009 * * * * 1 ll::.cY:Jtl.(.; SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5 
26 15038 * * * * 1 J:.;!.&::fkli; RUBBER 
27 15034C * * * * 1 t::=.-Jv-T.:t-·.i, ~~ (*.El) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK COMPLETE 
28 
29 
30 15054 * * * * 1 im~HtHt (J:.) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER) 
31 10685 * * * * 2 .ll::.cY:Jtl.(.; SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5 
32 10759-A * * * * 1 im :>rdM t t en THREAD GUIDE (LOWER) 
33 10760 * * * * 1 im:>rdMtt 7 .IJt.- t-- FELT 
34 10685 * * * * 1 .tl::.tl.cY:J(.; SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5 

2 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



;Re·;_.,, _t,m, :1-'J-
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY 

38 37 

~ 

4 

~ 

49 

\ 

~ ; 

-I 
I 

,27 

; v 
50 

a--24 

8 2~ 
~ 

15 
17 

14 

19 

\ s 

<illJ 
20 23 

18 

16 21 

3 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7Z t:' :.--, _t~ru, :t- IJ -
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY 

'( M 

'( [l) '( cD 
lii,;f; PARTS NAME NO gBJi..i!'f~ [l) a: co a: t'i.!i[ 

v v l[) l[) 

PART NO l[) l[) lf) l[) OTY N N N C\J 

1 10768 * - - - 1 J:.*ili ARM SHAFT 
1 15327 - * - - 1 J:.*d! ARM SHAFT 
1 15011 - - * - 1 J:.tili ARM SHAFT 
1 15209 - - - * 1 J:.tili ARM SHAFT 
2 15033 * * * * 1 J:.tm;m;r, OIL WICK 

3 10506 * * * * 1 J:. *ill ;m ti: u L; OIL STOP SCREW 7.85X20 L=6.0 

4 10577 * * * * 1 7·-1) -~fjl L-tl. L; PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6.75X24 L= 11.0 

5 19414 * * * * 1 75/7t-::/3 /'hJ.... NEEDLE BAR CRANK 

6 19415 * * * * 1 tl:~;~&'.l b. L; POSITION SCREW 1/4X28 L=20.0 

7 19416 * * * * 1 Jt&'.ltl.L; SET SCREW 1/4X2B L=14.0 

8 10563 * * * * 1 J:.*ill j. :,; )[.. (ilii) r; ") ::/ '\' WASHER 
9 10562 * * * * 1 J:.*lll y( :,; )[.. (ilii) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 

10 
~· 

11 10524 * * * * 1 Jl::O!Jtl.L; SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5 

12 
13 10725 * * * * 2 J:.*ill j. :,; )I.- (ilii) 7 Ilv r OIL FELT 
14 13074 * * * :" 1 J:.*ill A;')" 1) /? 'T- ;z ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR 

15 10567 * * * * 1 J:.*ill A;')" 1) / "/ ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING 
16 13361 * * * * 1 .. HIIl"'7' 1J :...- 1· 'h 5- ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR SLEEVE 
17 23637 * * * * 2 Jl::&'.ltl-15 SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=7.5 
18 10568 * * * * 1 )t/1 tj: !.., 1) / ?' BALL BEARING RETAINING RING 
19 10571 * * * * 1 J:*ill"''7' IJ /7 'T- ;z .tt&'l tl.l5 SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0 
20 10504 * * * * 1 -:f-1)- MACHINE PULLEY 
21 10505-B * - * - 1 ::ll:::F 1) /7 ("'Jv r 1i- r1mffll FEED INDICATING DISC (W/0 BELT GUARD) 
21 10505-A * - * - (1) )[~ 1) /7 ("'Jv r :t.f- Ht ffl) FEED INDICATING DISC (W/ BELT GUARD) 

21 10943-B - * - * 1 ::ll:=F 1) /7 <""' ,~.- r tJ- H!!tffl > FEED INDICATING DISC (W/0 BELT GUARD) 
21 10943-A - * - * (1) )l:'F I)/ 7 ("'Jv r 1i- rf-1· ffl) FEED INDICATING DISC (W/ ~ BELT GUARD) 
22 10566 * * * * 1 ::ll:::F 1) / 7 Jttl.l5 SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5 
23 10576 * * * * 1 ttii'~~OIJ tl-15 POSITION SCREW 15/64X28 L=21.0 
24 10579 * * * * 1 .tttY.J:tJ-15 SET SCREW 15/64X28 L"'20.0 
25 10569 * * * * 1 "''v r 7'- IJ- ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY 
26 10574 * * * * 2 "''Jv r 7'- IJ- IJ :...- 7 BELT PULLEY SPRIN.G FLANGE 
27 10571-G * * * * 1 "''v r 7·- 'J- .tttY.J ul5 SET SCREW 6.75X24 L"'20.0 
28 10570 * * * * 1 "'Jv r 7'- 1J - I::":...- u t.; POSITION SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.5 
29 10524-G * * * * 1 "'''" r 7'- 1J -1:::" :...- u t.; .tt:tJ-15 POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5 
30 10621 * * * * 1 :,; 1' .::. :...- 7 "''v r ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT 
31 15024C * * * * 1 ::Rff <*.ED THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COMPLETE 
32 15024 * * * * 1 ::RH' THREAD TAKE UP LEVER 
33 15026 * * * * 1 ::RH¥i!!~ THREAD TAKE UP LEVER DRIVING STUD 
34 10728 * * * * 1 ::RHfijj ~ ;m;r, OIL WICK 
35 10528 * * * * 1 it-t$75/7 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK 
36 15013 * * * * 1 ::Rffl:::"/ THREAD TAKE UP LEVER HINGE STUD 
37 11042 * * * * 1 ::Rf'¥ I::" :..-;m;r, OIL WICK 
38 10524 * * * * 1 ::Rf'¥ I::"/ Jt &')b. 15 SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5 
39 10523 * * * * 1 it-t! 7 5 / 71::> NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD 
40 10726 * * * * 1 U.W7 5/ 71:::" :..-;m;r, OIL WICK 
41 15038 * * * * 1 ;m ::r J.... li: RUBBER OIL STOPPER 
42 19417 * * * * 1 itW75/71::> l.I:.&'Jtl.l5 (:R:) SCREW 1/4X28 L=6.5 
43 19418 * * * * 1 HW75/71:::"/ l.I:.&'Jtl.l5 (~.ff) SCREW 1/4X28 L=4.5 
44 10551 * * * * 1 ::RHiffii:lt tt THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD 
45 10650 * * * * 1 ::RHiffii:lt lt ktY.J tl.l5 SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0 
46 10772C - - * * 1 J:.)!Ui!i o ") r· WJ. l LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMPLETE 
47 10772 - - * * 1 J:.JfMD ·:; F LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 
48 10773 - - * * 1 .::. -- F '"-"'7' 'J :...- ?. NEEDLE BEARING 
49 19427 - - * * 1 cp tf!l ;t .1: T 1J b LIFTING ECCENTRIC 
50 19508 - - * * 2 cp t'fl ;t .1: T 1J b Jt &'.l b. L; SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.5 
51 11879 - * * 1 cp}f!l ;t J:. T 1J ldJ 5- LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR 
52 10573 - * * 2 cpllfl;tJ:TJJL.h5-.tl01Jt:J.C SET SCREW 7J32X32 L~11.0 

4 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~~:s· ~t~I~ 
ERBAR .--- ' VIBRATING PRESSER BAR 

42 

) 41 

~~ 
43 44 

i--33 

6 
8 

10 I 
13 

16~ 
~ 

18 
3~ 

'o 

17 

35 

20/" 

1 

l 
~19 

49 

5 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!IPI~, ~}ljli.t$ 
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR 

(Y) '( 
(Y) m '( m 

NO g3o~ii:~ m a: m a: ;lei; ~~ PARTS NAME 
v v l{) l{) 

PART NO 
l{) l{) "' "' OTY N N N (\J 

1 10540 * * * * 1 ¥Jl ;l{$ PRESSER BAR 

2 10539-A * * * * 1 tEll A1! en .:J. )1 Jv PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER) 

3 10761 * * * * 1 .ltb'JtJ.J; SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0 

4 10538 * * * * 1 jEjl;l{l (J:.) .:J. )1 Jv PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER) 

5 10761 * * * * 1 .ltb'JtJ.J; SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L= 11.0 

6 10541 * * * * 1 }EflAW~f*l PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET 

7 10662 * * * * 1 .ltb'JtJ.J; SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5 

8 10543 * * * * 1 ~f*l.j$ PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE 

9 10761 * * * * 1 .ltb'JtJ.J; SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L= 11.0 

10 18479 * * 1 }Ell A.Wt?l ~ PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET 

11 19518 . * * 1 tEll A.Wt2! ~ ** tJ. L5 SCREW 11/64X40 L=14.0 

12 10546-A . * * 1 tEll .t.Wt2! ~ Tt& TENSION RELEASE SLIDE 

13 10547 . . * * 1 tEll .tl*t2! ~ Tt& tftJ. TENSION RELEASE SPRING 
... 

14 18480 . . * * 1 (O)~.ltb'JtJ.J; LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.0 

15 13360 * * * * 1 tEll .tl*}?J ~ I) / 'f PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET 

16 13365 * * * * 1 tEll Al*t2! ~ 1J :..- ?f,WtJ. t; PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0 

17 10659 * * * * 1 WAJ:.tft..--1\- PRESSER BAR LIFTER 

18 10660 * * * * 1 tEfl.t .. tJf[...-1\-l::"/tJ.i; HINGE SCREW 4.5X32 

19 10796 - - * * 1 9~¥Jl ;t LIFTING PRESSER FOOT 

20 10664 - * * 1 9J.¥Jl ;{_ 1.1:. b'J tJ. {..; SCREW 3.4X36 L=9.0 

21 19425 - - * * 1 t~*W LIFTING ROCK SHAFT 

22 10514 - - * * 2 ~*W;. )1 Jv LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING 

23 16709 - - * * 1 t~*Wl::::'/tJ. {..; SCREW 1/4X28 

24 19516 - - * * 1 ~~l::./tJ.{..;7•.:J 1- NUT 1/4X28 

25 10728 - - * * 1 t~*W l::' / tJ. {..; illl;t; OIL WICK 

26 10558C - - * * 1 < O)~iz "J 1- LIFTING BELL CRANK COMPLETE 

27 10558 - - * * 1 (0)~ LIFTING BELL CRANK 
28 10557 - - * * 1 < O):F)If.i!i (7;:) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK 

29 10556 - - * * 1 < O)=Filia <'N VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK 

30 34713 - - * * 1 tf!¥Jl.tl* VIBRATING PRESSER BAR 

31 10554 - - * * 1 tf!¥Jl.t~ /I)/? VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING 

32 10553-A - - * * 1 tf!¥Jl ;t ~/I)/?{! VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION 

33 15060 - - * * 1 t:fl¥Jl.t-tl¥Jl[.,tJ.{..; SCREW 5/16X24 L=16.0 
34 15118 - - * * 1 ~n.tt:fi!:E VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK 

35 19411C - - * * 1 t:fl¥Jl ;t <*lll VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 

36 19411 - - * * 1 tf!¥Jl.t VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT 
37 17104 - - * * 1 tf!¥Jl.t.il:.b'JtJ.t.: PINCH SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.0 
38 10548-A - - * * 1 l!!l.tWt2l~~n.il:.b'Jt& LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK 

39 10519 - - * * 1 .ltb'JtJ.J; PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5 

40 15111 - - * * 1 l::'/ PIN 
41 19419 - - * * 1 J:. T t; .L.llt:i!i t!. .Q ;j: LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK 

42 19420 - - * * 1 J:. T t; .L.lliM!. .Q :!: f,WtJ. L5 PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0 

43 10775 - - * * 1 J:llt:i!iCl "J Fli~tJ. t.: HINGE SCREW 7/32X32 

44 10703 - - * * 1 J:.lft:i!i Cl ';/ t: ~tJ. {..; r;J ';/ ~ -\' - WASHER 

45 10774 - - * * 1 J:lfta Cl ·.:~ t:' "1 7· LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR 

46 10776 - - * * 1 J:.ltiaD ·.:1 1"~7 ·.:~ 1- NUT 7/32X32 

47 10857 * * - - 1 l!!l.tWt2!~ PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET 

48 10858 * * - - 1 ~tl?·.:~~-v- WASHER 

49 10862 * * - - 1 jljl ;l i: PRESSER FOOT 

50 10664 * * - - 1 tiJl A i: .tt b'J tn::: PRESSER FOOT SCREW 3.4X36 L=9.0 

51 10548 * * - - 1 :k'RJ'EtJ.J; LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 6.75X24 

6 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



it~± f:i, il*li D 'Y ~ 
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION 

::~ 
16 

4 

23 

33 

34--t . ~ r 31 32 

29 ) 28 

30 
27 

7 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



jf~±#, i!!$6D '/ ~ 
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION 

C'1 (') 

(') a) C'J a) 
NO §B£~-5 cO a: a) a: ;;g!_ Jln~ PARTS NAME 

""" """ 
l{) l[) 

PART NO l{) l{) l{) l[") OTY (\j (\j (\j (\j 

1 15305 * * . . 1 itt~±tl NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME 
1 15110-A . * * 1 Ht~±tl NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME 
2 11875 * * * * 1 lHl±tlt:·:--- HINGE STUD 
3 10525 * * * * 1 .!l:.t~t;tJ.l5 SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=9.0 
4 15117 - - * * 1 MHt..!l:.t& SLIDE BLOCK PLATE 
5 8100 . . * * 2 Wn.!l:.t&.!l:.t~t;tJ. c SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5 
6 15031 * * * * 1 !Hl±tliEI:i;;> OIL WICK 
7 10560 * * * * 1 1 ')-- )(... NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET 
8 10561 * * * * 1 .!l:.tlf;tJ.[; LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5 

9 10859 * * . . 1 H~ NEEDLE BAR 

9 16703 . . * * 1 H~ NEEDLE BAR 

10 10860 * * . - 1 H~-tdtf NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 

10 15089 . . * * 1 H~-tdtf NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
... 

11 10535 * * . - 1 it.!l:.tlf;tJ.[; NEEDLE SET SCREW 3.4X36 L=4.5 
11 8140553 - . * * 1 it.!l:.tlf;tJ.[.; NEEDLE SET SCREW 1/8X40 L=4.5 
12 N0122 * * * * 1 it NEEDLE 
13 10856 * * - - 1 it~~~ NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD 
13 19426 - . * * 1 ittl~~ NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD 
14 10532 * * . . 1 ittltill ~ f.fi'tJ. [; PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 L=9.0 
14 13365 . - * * 1 it~till~f.6'tJ.[; PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0 
15 10726 * * * * 1 itt! till~$;;> OIL WICK 
16 10578 * * * * 1 J:.m •J 1F NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT 
17 11876C * * * * 1 J:.m • J 1F PJ :tt Wl) SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE 
18 11877 * * * * 1 J:.m I J 1F Pl :tt SLIDE BLOCK 
19 11876 * * * * 1 J:.m 1 J 1:fr t:: :---n ~_; SLIDE BLOCK STUD 
20 10581 * * * * 1 J:.m IJ 1Ft:: :---nL.: .!l:.t~t; n t; SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0 
21 15016 * * * * 1 l!fM ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
22 10519 * * * * 1 )Jfi;!if.6'/:J)tJ.(.; PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5 
23 10756 * * * * 1 l!f*~D ·;; t: ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION 
24 10728 * * * * 1 )Iff.~ D ·;; t: )Ell;;> OIL WICK 
25 8014 * * * * 1 l!fti D ·;; I" Jlll tJ.[.; (tj\) HINGE SCREW 9/32X28 L=13.1 
26 8105 * * * * 1 l!f*~ D ·;; t: Jlll tJ. (.; (tj\) 7·;; f. NUT 9/32X28 
27 10758 * * * * 1 l!f*ti D ·;; t-:' Jlll tJ. (.; (:*.:) HINGE SCREW 11/32X28 L=26.0 
28 15017 * * * * 1 *IJ ~!fi/~17' NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME REGULATING PIPE 
29 15019 * * * * 1 *1J1f'O~£t.:;;, * FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
30 10754 * * * * 1 i2S. IJ 1f'O~!' t.: {, :f; f,fi'tJ.[.; PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0 
31 15018 * * * * 1 ~~!iiJ\'17''7 ·;; ~ "\' WASHER 
32 3036 * * * * 1 l£*tiD ·;; t-:'lllltl. (.; (:*.:) T"J f. NUT 11/32X28 
33 10779 * * * * 1 iEil;;>f!ll~~ql::·:--- CLIP 
34 10778 * * * * 1 jffi;L> OIL WICK 
35 4221 * * * * 1 iEll;;>W~ OIL WICK RETAINER 
36 15007 * * * * 1 >¥dilllf-.f:f (~§:) .t!:.t~t; tJ. (.; SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0 

8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7\:i:=L 1!Jl.I~7\:~;\.:f'.. 
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING 

9 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*~- f!p.I~*;fjj'~* 
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING 

(') (') 

(') cO cry cO 
NO gB.il,~cf% cO a: cO a: 1:5rili c'l.:F, PARTS NAME 

'<t '<t ll) 1.{) 

PART NO 1.{) 1.{) l{) L(1 OTY 
"' N N N 

1 10710 * * * * 1 :*:"3 KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER 

2 10712 * * * * 1 :k"Sltth:fd.l_; HINGE SCREW 6.75X24 

3 13059 * * * * 1 "3 t:ftJ. SPRING 

4 11154 * * * * 1 s t:f td.lt th :/d. I_; SCREW 6.75X24 

5 10711 * * * * 1 'l'S KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER 

6 10712 * * * * 1 ,J,s.ttth tJ. ~._; HINGE SCREW 6.75X24 

7 15075 * * - - 1 fj',f).jf KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD 

7 15074 - - * * 1 fj',f).jf KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD 

8 15076 * * * * 1 m •J -!*Jl:.th l::' :.-- SET PIN 

9 10714 * * * * 1 fj',fJ.jf:tJ-5- LIFTING ROO COLLAR 

10 10561 * * * * 1 fj',fJ.jf:tJ5-J.!:.Ch:fd.l_; LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5 

11 10717C * * * * 1 fj',fJ.jf±ii"(*Jll LIFTING ROO ROLLER BRACKET COMPLETE 

12 10717 * * * * 1 fj',fJ-!*±i:i' LIFTING ROD ROLLER BRACKET 
,..-

13 10718 * * * * 1 fj',fJ.f$±i;-D-5- LIFTING ROD ROLLER 

14 10719 * * * * 1 m •J.t$±ii"o-7-Jl:.thn ~._; SCREW 3.4X36 

15 10561 * * * * 1 m •J.t$±i:i'Jl:.thn ~._; LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5 

16 10705 * * * * 1 ¥13 ~ .f$ *t& t;f :/d. PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) 

17 10706 * * * * 1 :kt&tfn~ttn ~._; PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCREW 

18 11156 * * * * 1 :kt&tt"b~iil'ib [.; PRESSER BAR SPR!NG REGULATING SCREW 

e 

10 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"Ftdl ~ T /'{.J~ 1--- -:1- IJ -, ~ 1) tJ .b. 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM 

17 

14 

~ 

~ 
\ 15 

11 
13 

12 

11 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Tf!ll, T~Jv t---:f- 1) -, ~·J tJ .b. 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM 

C') C') 

C') cO ("} cO 
NO §B~1i=~ cO a: cO a: ;.J~ c"b:tJ PARTS NAME 

"" "" U1 lf1 

PART NO tO U1 l(1 lf1 OTY N N "' N 

1 10603 * * * * . 1 ·nm HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 

2 10782 * * * * 1 T~'lll (iili) ;1. 9 )!,- HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 

3 10571 * * * * 1 lt.Of)fd.[; SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0 

4 11080 * * * * 1 T*ill (llii) ;1. 9 Jl-7 IJL.- I- OILING FELT 

5 10605 * * * * 1 T*ill (t:pja,) ;1. 9 )!,- HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE) 

6 10522 * * * * 1 lt.Of)fd.[; SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0 

7 10729 * * * * 1 ;1. 9 J"')Ell;t- OIL WICK 
8 30157 * * * * 1 T*ili«Y 1) /?.Jr-.:;z HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (BACK) 

9 10571 * * * * 1 lt.Of)fd.[; SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0 

10 10609 * * * * 3 )jijfi IJ / 7lt.OD u [; SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.0 
11 10567 * * * * 1 T*ili-"Y 1J /7 BALL BEARING 

12 10607 * * * * 1 T*il!A.:'Y I)/ 7 tJ 7- COLLAR 

13 10566 * * * * 1 lt.Of);IJ.[; SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5 .... 

14 10658 * * * * 1 ili:.~)~(\1) u [; POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5 

15 10608 * * * * 1 )jijf-;j' IJ /7 BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER 

16 10610-01 * * * * 1 T A,;')!,- 1--7'- I)- SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY 

17 10574 * * * .* 1 -:f'-1) -1) /7 PULLEY SPRING FLANGE 
18 10611 * * * * 1 T «Jv 1-- 7'- 1J -'L't! SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR 
19 10612 * * * * 2 .tl:Of);IJ.[; SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5 
20 10615 * * * * 1 T "''J"' t- 7'- •J -t&tfn SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING 
21 10614 * * * * 1 T-"J"' t-7'-IJ-$~1:::"/ HINGE PIN 
22 10581 * * * * 1 T «Jv t- 7'- 1J -$~ 1:::" ::.-- .tl:OD tJ. t.; SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0 
23 10619 * * * * 1 T «Jv t- -:1- 'J- .:;z 7' 'J ::.,- 7 SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH SPRING 
24 10618 * * * * 1 T -"J"' t-7'- IJ -/]\)~~·~ SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK 
25 10616 * * * * 1 T «Jv t- 7'- 'J -HI-i: SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER 
26 10613 * * * * 1 TX:J"' t-7'-IJ-til-i:l:::"/ HINGE STUD 
27 10581 * * * * 1 titi:l:::"/lf:Of)tJ.(_; SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0 ~ 

28 10617 * * * * 1 T /'()"' t-7'- IJ -tNR SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET 
29 10620 * * * * 1 T«Jv 1--7"-•J-t~t::·::.-- SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH PIN 
30 10622 * * * * 1 11\:!l£ HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK RATCHET 
31 10766 * * * * 1 .tl:Of);IJ.t_; SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0 
32 10639 * * * * 1 ti: li' )~ Of) tJ. t_; POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0 
33 10672 * * * * 1 ¥¥ 1.- ;;f- 9 / (tj\) FEED REGULATING STUD (SMALL} 
34 10673 * * * * 1 .A 7' 1J /7 SPRING 
35 10674 * * * * 1 lt.)(l:::"/ CLIP 
36 10627 * * * * 1 *I) tJ.L..±it FEED DRIVING FLANGE 
37 10765 * * * * 1 lf:(\1);/J.t_; SET SCREW 114X32 L=11.0 
38 10628 * * * * 1 fit !if)~ Of) tJ. [.; POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=12.0 
39 15022 * * * * 1 *') tJ.L.. FEED DRIVING CAM 
40 10634 * * * * 1 *I) tJ .L..IJ> l.-11J 1:::" / FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC PIN 
41 10631 * * * * 1 fJ .::_ './ IJ FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FRICTION GIB 
42 10629 * * * * 2 .tl:Of);IJ.t_; SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0 
43 10630 * * * * 2 ti: II:~~ Of) u t_; POSITION SCREW 1/8X40 L=5.0 
44 10626 * * * * 1 if.J~~tJ.L.. FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING DISC 
45 10625 * * * * 1 ¥¥!.- 1) / 7 A 1:::" 1) / 7 SPRING 
46 10623 * * * * 1 ¥fll.- 1) /7 COLLAR 
47 10566 * * * * 2 .il:Of):tJ.[.; SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5 
48 10671 * * * * 1 tf!lt.-;;f-9/ (*) FEED REGULATING STUD (LARGE} 
49 10673 * * * * 1 .:;z -:f'IJ ::.--7 SPRING 
50 10674 * * * * 1 .tl: Of) !::' / CLIP 
51 15023 * * * * 1 !tot)~ RETAINING RING 
52 10638 * * * * 1 *=¥-\'- HOOK DRIVING GEAR 
53 10639 * * * * 1 f:!l.ffi[i~OD tat.; POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0 
54 10766 * * * * 1 il:_Of)b[; SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0 
55 10637 * * * * 1 if IJ .1:. T tJ L. tJ t; ii FEED LIFTING CAM COMPLETE 
56 10658 * * * * 1 lt Of) tJ. [; SET SCREW 1 /4X32 L=5.5 

12 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



£ttfii, ~I)±#, ~ 1) 'Ill 
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT 

3 

~0 
42 

38 

~9 

27 
18 

37 

7l 20 

25 

23 
22 

13 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~t~, ~I) ±it .. ~ IJ ftil 
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT 

(") '( 
C') cO (") (!] 

NO tl3<ii.ii~ cO a: cO a: ;'i(j!: ,ii,:g PARTS NAME 
'<t '<t I!) m 

PART NO l{) U1 I!) I!) OTY N N N N 

1 10863 * * - - 1 iH& THROAT PLATE 
1 10665 - - * * 1 itt& THROAT PLATE 
2 6031-01 * * * * 2 !H& !t_ &'J :tJ. t; SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.0 

3 15056 * * * * 1 flJ {&(;t"J) BED SLIDE (RIGHT) 
4 10668 * * * * 1 flJ{& ;z 7' 1) /7 SPRING 
5 10667 * * * * 1 flJ t& ~::· / PIN 
6 10669 * * * * 1 fllt&(~) BED SLIDE (LEFT) 
7 

a 10864 * - - 1 i2PJ liffi FEED DOG 
8 10867 - * - - 1 ~l)liffi FEED DOG 
8 10805 - - * * 1 ~IJ!iffi FEED DOG 
9 10601 * * * * 2 ~I) !iB!t_&fJ :t;J.t_; SCREW 1/8X40 L=7.0 

10 10594 * * * * 1 ~IJ±i:>- FEED BAR "' 
11 10595 * * * * 1 ::JO)!:F FEED LIFTING CAM FORK 
12 10596 * * * * 1 ::JO)!:F7Il'-'l-- OILING FELT 
13 10597 * * * * 1 l}_d):t:J.t; SCREW 1/8X40 L=3.3 
14 70129 * * * * 1 ::JO)!:F.Jl:.dJ:tl.L; SCREW 7/32X32 L=15.0 
15 10599 * * * * 1 ::J O)!:F? ·:; ~ t' - WASHER 
16 16704 * * * * 1 ~I)J»ij FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME 
17 18065 * * * * 2 ~IJ~~:t;J.t; PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=14.0 
18 16705 * * * * 1 ~IJ±i:>-1:::"/:t:J.L.; FEED BAR HINGE PIN 
19 16706 * * * * 1 ~IJ±i:>-l:::"/:t:J.L;7·:; J-- NUT 1/4X28 
20 11888 * * * * 1 ~ IJ *til FEED ROCK SHAFT 
21 10588 * * * * 1 *IJ,dl;< ?Jv (ilii) FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 
22 10522 * * * * 1 ;< ? Jv Cir.J) .Jl:.dJ :tJ. t,; SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0 
23 11068 * * * * 1 517- LINER 
24 10761 * * * * 1 ;<?Jv Cir.I) .Jl:.dJ:tl.t.;('/llillf.J) SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0: 
25 10593 * * * * 1 ~I) *til tJ 5 -(lilf) COLLAR (FRONT) 
26 10764 * * * * 2 .Jl:.d):t;J.t,; SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5 
27 10763 * * * * 1 *IJ*il! ({~) :1-?Jv FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK) 
28 10571 * * * * 1 ;1. ?Jv U~) .Jl:.NJ:tl.G SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0 
29 11068 * * * * 1 517- LINER 
30 10525 * * * * 1 ;< 9 Jv (f~) .Jl:.NJ :tl.G ('llliJJh) SCREW 6.75X24 L=9.0 
31 10593 * * * * 1 ~I) *til tJ 5- (1~) COLLAR (BACK) 
32 10764 * * * * 2 .Jl:.&'J:tl.L; SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5 
33 16708 - * - * 1 i2£ IJ *ilrMt2 .Q :1: FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
34 19420 - * - * 2 ~1J*ffiiliit2-Q :l:~:tl. t,; PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0 
35 11962 - * - * 1 ~I) *ti!Mt2 .Q :1: t:• / FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK STUD 
36 11954 - * - * 1 ~I) !Miiliif2 .Q :1: 1:::" /)ffi;i> OIL WICK 
37 11953 - * - * 2 ~I) *il!Mt2 .Q :1: I::"/ l}_d):t;J.l_; SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 
38 15027 * - * - 1 ~~J*d!Mt2-Q:I: FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
39 10754 * - * - 1 ~ 1 J *i11Mt2 .Q :l:f.i:':tl. t; PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0 
40 10758 * - * - 1 T*IJO·:; Fllll:tl.t; HINGE SCREW 11/32X28 L=26.0 
41 3036 * - * - 1 T~IJ 0·:; Fllll:tl.G7·:; 1-- NUT 11/32X28 
42 15021 * - * - 1 T~IJ 0·:; F FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION .. 
43 10773 * - * - 1 T~ IJ o ·:; F.::.- Flv-"''7' 'J :...- 7 NEEDLE BEARING 

14 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r\-:;? vr\-, T~IJ o v ~ 
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 

4 

29 
26 

27 

15 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J\y?vJ\-, ~~IJD'/~ 
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 

"' 
(') 

C') Ul C') c:D -· 
NO fJB.i1.t!P5 c:D a: c:D a: ;'~ji ~:g PARTS NAME 

"" "" l[) l11 

PART NO l11 lO l[) l11 OTY N N N N 

1 34031 - * - * 1 ,, ·;;? i.---1\- FEED REVERSING LEVER 
2 10845 - * * 1 1\·y? i.---1\-f.iltd. t_; SCREW 15/64X28 L= 18.0 
3 15208 - * - * 1 1\ ·y? i.---1 \-'ill FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT 
4 10802 - * - * 1 I \ ·y 7 1.--- I \- 4'111 iJ 7 - COLLAR 
5 8009 - * - * 1 li:<lt)tJ.[_; SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5 
6 11942 - * - * 1 t-.-1\-fmt.:.;, ;~; FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT CRANK 

7 1365 - * - * 1 1.--- I \ -fill t.= .;, H:il tJ_ t_; . PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=16.0 
8 11943 - * - * 1 I 'i' ''/ ? liE*~ Cl ·;; F FEED REVERSING CONNECTION ROD 
9 10712 - * - * 2 I\·;; ? liE*~ Cl ·;; F!'.ittl- t_; HINGE SCREW 6.75X24 
10 10806 - * - * 1 I \ ·;; ? 1.--- I 'i' - ~ If tJ_ FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING 
11 
12 
13 

... 
14 11951 - * - * 1 T~IJ Cl·y F FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 
15 10773 - * - * 1 T~IJCl·;; F=- FJv""7'1J':.--? NEEDLE BEARING 
16 11955 - * - * 1 .=.)Z_IJ/7 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION LINK 
17 11952 - * - :" 1 T~IJQ·;; Fl::·:-- HINGE PIN 
18 11954 - * - * 1 T~IJQ·;; Fl::.':.--)ffi;i> OIL WICK 
19 11956 - * - * 1 :f. ti' :t 1) ':.--? FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK LINK 
20 11953 - * - * 1 :f. ti:t 1) ':.--?li:~tl-1; SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 
21 16707 - * - * 1 tJJ~jt 77 /?(;G) FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK 
22 19420 - * - * 1 w~ ;;t ?7/?(til f.i:tJ. ~; PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0 
23 11953 - * - * 1 W~;;t?7/?(ti) ll:~:tJ. t; SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 
24 11958 - * - * 1 tJJ~jt? 7 ':.--7(ti:) FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK 
25 11953 - * - * 1 w~ ;;t ?7/?(ti:) .It:~ n ~; SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 
26 31029 - * - * 1 W~;;t?7':.--71::::::..- FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK HINGE STUD 
27 11960 - * - * 1 W~;;t77':.--7l::::/5ffi;i> OIL WICK ? 

28 11950 - * - * 1 W~;t77/'7(ti:) ~;t*tll FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK 
STUD 

29 10766 - * - * 1 ll:<lt):tJ.(.; SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0 
30 11946C - * - * 1 1\·;; 7±ii'*tll FEED REVERSING SHAFT 
31 11947 - * - * 1 fJ7- COLLAR 
32 10566 - * - * 2 li:<lt)tl-(.; SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5 
33 11948 - * - * 1 1 <. "/ 7 ~r.Jari':i 7 -T ·;; " FEED REVERSING SHAFT BRACKET 
34 10754 - * - * 1 1' ·:; ., ~r.Jan 7 7 -T ·:; t-- 11:~ tJ. ~; SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0 
35 11949 - * - * 2 lli'JBNtl- G STOPPING SCREW M5X0.8 L=18.0 
36 4135 - * - * 2 -r '') 1-- NUTMSXO.S 

16 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



n~±tl'. n~ 
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK 

~5 

23 

3

~ 33 

~ 31 

29 1 
~~, 
~ 30 32 

;;-b 
28 I 

27 24 

3 

4 

L(44 
~45 20 21 ~43 

~ I ..------<2 19-u 
~46 ~41 

~ 22 18-----D ~:: 
I~~~., 

6 "'... u--------5 . ~ 14 
17 

~8 
~ /10 

~~11 . 

13~ e--;J_ 
-~ -

----------~47 

17 

~ ; .. ~ 
39 1 

40 

38 

l~ 

. 36 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JJ~±il', jJ~ 
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK 

C') (") 

(") ro (") ro 
NO §B~I:-5 ro a: ro a: ;Jriii c~:E, PARTS NAME 

"" """ Ul Ul 

PART NO Ul U1 U1 U) QTY N N C\l C\J 

1 15090 * * * * 1 fJ?±io ( ::5) HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) 
2 15092 * * * * 1 y- 1--H·y ;f- / PACKING 
3 15091 * * * * 1 :tJ? ± i:i)fll :$1 / ? (::5) OIL RESERVIOR (RIGHT) 
4 15007 * * * * 7 ll::.III):IJ.l_; SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0 
5 15095 * * * * 1 tJ ? ± i:i ;< :$1 )I,- (_t) BUSHING (UPPER) 
6 11176 * * * * 1 ll::.III):IJ.l_; SEREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 
7 
8 10657 * * * * 1 Jj\ :¥-\"- HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL) 
9 10658 * * * * 1 1:ll.~i*III):IJ. t_; POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5 
10 10767 * * * * 1 ll::.III):IJ.[.; SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5 
11 10644 * * * * 1 '7·:; y -v- WASHER 
12 15096 * * * * 1 tJ? ± i:i ;< :$1 )I,- Cfl BUSHING (LOWER) 
13 11176 * * * * 1 ll::.III):IJ.[.; SEREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 

.. 
14 15049 * * * * 1 :;t-7"r-±i:i BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER 
15 10651 * * * * 1 lll)ti:ld.t:"/ OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW STUD 
16 10727 * * * * 1 Ill) tint::..- 7 .:r ,~,- t-- FELT 
17 10652 * * * * 1 :r ';I 1-- NUT 11/64X40 
18 11137 * * * * 1 :;t-7"r-± io t:· :..-' q 7" HINGE STUD OIL FURNISHING TUBE 
19 15050 * * * * 1 :;f -7":t--±i:i t:" / OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD 
20 10727 * * * * 1 :;t-7"r-±i:it:":..-7.:rJt- 1-- FELT 
21 10573 * * * * 1 ll::.III):IJ.[; SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0 
22 15051 * * * * 1 iJ?~~;<:ti;?-. BOBBIN CASE LEVER LINK 
23 15040 * * * * 1 iJ" (Hl) HOOK COMPLETE 
24 16407-01 * * * * 1 ~~iJ? HOOK 
25 16407-07 * * * * 1 *~r*ltlii THREAD GUIDE 
26 16407-08 * * * * 2 J.l:.lll)tJ.L; SCREW 
27 16407-05 * * * * 1 it~tlii NEEDLE GUARD 
28 16407-06 * * * * 2 .J.I::III):IJ_l_; SCREW 
29 15040-02 * * * * 1 r*J;h? BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE 
30 15040-10 * * * * 1 *-~=ft\;?-. BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING 
31 16407-11 * * * * 1 *~=f/'i;?-.J.I:.t'b:IJ. L; SETSCREW 
32 16407-12 * * * * 1 *~~-1-''*~.::rn t; TENSION REGULATING SCREW 
33 15040-03 * * * * 1 r*JiJ?jffl~ HOOKGIB 
34 16407-04 * * * * 3 r*JiJ?jffl~J.I:.t'b:IJ.l_; HOOK GIB SCREW 
35 15041 * * * * 1 *I::/ BOBBIN 
36 15052 * * * * 1 :;f 1 '" -T- SJ OIL GAUGE 
37 11131 * * * * 1 :;f1 Jt--j'-S/~f*:jtt17" OIL GAUGE GUIDE TUBE 
38 15093 * * * * 1 )fll~afj ~ 1 -\" }!, OIL REGULATING SCREW 
39 15094 * * * * 1 0 1)/'/ 0-RING 
40 10629 * * * * 1 ;m~rn~ 1-~"'".il:.t'bn ~_; SET SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0 
41 15048 * * * * 1 * t: /?'-.A :;f-7":t-- BOBBIN CASE OPENER 
42 10677 * * * * 1 '7·:; y-v- WASHER 
43 10650 * * * * 1 :;f-7":t--.Jl:.t'b:IJ.L; SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0 
44 11145 * * * * 1 tJ "± io-**N tt tJ 7- (..C) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER) 
45 11146 * * * * 1 :h""'<±io-**Ntt:h 7- CF) PINCH SLEEVE (LOWER) 
46 11144 * * * * 1 tJ-;r±f:i**MttnG PINCH SLEEVE SEREW 7/32X32 L=32.0 
47 10647 * * * * 1 '7 ·y y-v- WASHER 
48 10646 * * * * 1 n""'<±i:i.tl::.t'bnt.; SCREW 6.75X24 l=28.0 

1 Q From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~nFt-;tJX 
TENSION 

-

14 

19 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~T-t& 
TENSION 

NO flB~ii~ 
PART NO 

1 19421C-A 
2 19421 
3 
4 10793 
5 19531 
6 19532 
7 19533 
8 28206 
9 19513 
10 19512 
11 10689 
12 10694 
13 B118319 
14 19534 
15 10678 
16 19422 
17 10690 
18 10650 
19 
20 15062 
21 15055 
22 10720 

(') ("') 

(') rD ("') rD 
rD a: rD a: 
"" "" l{) "' "' I[) l[) I[) 

N N N N 

* * * * 
* * * * 

* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 

tHi oi'o:E PARTS NAME 

QTY 

1 ~f.ll-1-f&*fi ( ¢ 1. 4) TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE 
1 ~/~f-t& TENSION BRACKET 

1 * ~ -¢ .16 fi: t::" / TENSION RELEASE PIN 
2 ~f.ll f- Illl TENSION DISC 
1 n-IIn TENSION RELEASE WASHER 
1 ){8]~A "j'i) :.-.-?· ( ¢ 1. 4 ) TENSION SPRING 
1 Cl - v ·;; !- A !- ·;; I\- NUT WASHER 
1 Cl - v ·;; 1- j- ·;; 1- NUT 1/4X40 
1 *~f.llf-.f.f ('~) THREAD CONTROLLER STUD 
1 -*51A7' 1J/? THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING 
1 =~IIll THREAD CONTROLLER DISC 
1 =~IIllll:.lbb[; SCREW 3/32X56 L=6.0 "' 
1 Cl - v ·;; 1- j- ·;; f- NUT 7/32X32 
1 *~-¢.16tlii TENSION RELEASE PLATE 
2 * ~-¢ .16 t&~i:n t; SCREW 9/64X40 
1 A -:1•) /?'Jt THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP 
1 A 7' 1) / ?'Jtll:.lb b [; SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0 

1 **m THREAD RETAINER 
1 *-*Uhf:: .16 n t; SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0 
1 *~~t\1)1::'/ (~) TENSION RELEASE PLATE ROD 

20 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*~;m 
LUBRICATION 

10 

8 

11 

18~ 

~~'r© rt ~,~ 

21 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*g;m 
LUBRICATION 

C'1 

NO flB£1i-% 00 
"<!" 

PART NO l[) 

N 

1 15063C * 
3 15087 * 4 6333 * 
5 15067C * 
8 15088 * 
9 6333 * 
10 15085 * 
11 6333 * 
12 15064C * 
15 15097 * 
16 6333 * 
17 15077 * 
18 11106 * 
19 11108 * 
20 11085 * 
21 11069 * 22 11070 * 
23 11071 * 
24 11069 * 

(') (') 

00 (") 00 
a: 00 a: 
"<!" l{) l[) 
l[) l{) l[) 

N N N 

* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 

;'$rj! £:8 PARTS NAME 

OTY 

. 1 e::·.::.-Jt.-7- ~- 7' Wl) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK 
1 e::·.::.- Jt.- r ~ - 7· :tf!l ;t (A) RETAINER 
1 Jtcll)fd.[_; SCREW 9/64X40 L~6.5 
1 e::·.::.-Jt.-7- ~- :i <*-Ell OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK 
1 e::·.::.-Jt.-7- ~- :ftfjl;t (B) RETAINER 
1 Jtcll)tJ[_; SCREW 9/64X40 L~6.5 
1 e::·.::. - Jt.- r ~ - :;ftf!l ;t (C) RETAINER 
1 Jtcll)fd.[_; SCREW 9/64X40 L~6.5 
1 e::·.::.- Jt.- 7- ..l- -;r (.H!) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK 
1 e::·.::.-Jt.-7- ~- j.:}Ep;t (D) RETAINER 
1 Jtcll)fd.l_; SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5 
1 /\.'·:; l")!lJ)r /? BED OIL TUBE CLAMP 
1 )!lJ )l / '7 7 I Jt.- f-. OIL FELT ... 
1 Jtcll):t;).t_:; SCREW 1/4X32L=13.0 
1 -Hill7< )l J(.,$:fi OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28 
1 r*ill7< )l J(.,7 IJ(., r- OIL FELT 
2 l2£ IJ ~ 7< )l J(.,)W:fi OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28 
2 j!lJ;fiH·;~ ~/ PACKING 
4 l2£1)~7< )l J(.,7 IJ(., f-. OIL FELT 

22 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~1~ tilt 
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS 

5 
26 

33~ 

~ ~ ~ 27 28 

~ 32 31 30 29 

36 

9 

25 

({) 
13 

38 

~ ' 
-

23 

34 

~40 

~39 

37 

12 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!Jf1~~ 
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS 

(') M 
(') m M m 

NO flBJI,i!t~ m a: m a: t'l:.l[ g,.:g PARTS NAME 
"' v lD lD 

PART NO lil lil l{) lD OTY N N N N 

1 35254 * * * * . 1 :kdl: T -1:: "J I- THREAD UNWINDER COMPLETE 

2 11887 * * * * 4 ~:,.;...-§t MACHINE REST 
3 
4 6055 * * * * 4 n NAIL 
5 11886 * * * * 2 ~:,.:..--r:::..--:;§t MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION 

6 6055 * * * * 4 H NAIL 
7 11885 * * * * 2 ~~/ (:/:/ MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION 

8 15080 * * * * 1 ;ru§ttt DRIP PAN 
9 15081 * * * * 6 *nt; DRIP PAN NAIL 
10 15082 * * * * 1 ;rolf A. DRIP PAN DRAIN JAR 
11 10735 * * * * 1 0 ~-J::. tf -1:: "J " KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE 
12 6052 * * * * 3 *nt; KNEE LIFTER SCREW 
13 15101 * * * * 1 *~~ -1:: '} " BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE .. 
25 N0122 * * * * 3 u NEEDLE 
26 15041 * * * * 6 ;Ft::/ BOBBIN 
27 10747 * * * * 1 t;:ftlv/7 (1/16 -1 /7) WRENCH 
28 11487 * * * ·* 1 i'>:ftlv:..--7 ( 3 ~ ')) WRENCH 
29 11969 * * * * 1 i'>:ftlv/7 ( 2. 5 ~ ')) WRENCH 
30 8121 * * * * 1 1"7-11\- (tj\) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) 
31 8120 * * * * 1 F-5-11\- (<j:l) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE) 
32 8118 * * * * 1 F5 -11\- <*> SCREW DRIVER (LARGE) 
33 8180 * * * * 1 +:t F-51'1\- SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE} 
34 8125 * * * * 1 jdj~L, OILER 
35 
36 11193 * * * * 1 jdJ OIL 
37 8132-B * * * * 1 'lmffl£~ ACCESSORIES PACK 
38 10748 * * * * 1 ;~. ti:t v/7 DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH ·~ 

39 10730 * * * * 1 ;Ejtt CLOTH EDGE GUIDE 
40 10731 * * * * 1 ;E:Jtt.tt&'.lnt; SCREW 13/64X32 

24 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~IJ%~ VAILABLE AT EXT PARTS A 

6 

RA CHARGE __ _ 

10 

...... .):, 
I '' :I':: 
~:: ,, 

I',\ 

\\ (}~~~ .. ~:_, 

15 
17 

16 

25 

9 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l.Jlj~~ 
PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE 

(.") ":' 
(.") cO (.") aJ 

NO gB£1i~ cO a: cO a: ;~.!J!: ~:g PARTS NAME 

"" "" U1 U1 

PART NO U1 li1 lf) l[) OTY N N N N 

1 15098 * * * * 1 -"·Jv I' ti- F BELT GUARD 
2 11162 * * * * 2 1.1:. d) tJ. [.; ( ..I::J SCREW 3.4X36 l=5.4 

3 10650 * * * * 1 l.l:.d) tJ. r.; (T) SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0 
4 11142 * * * * 1 '7 ·y :/-\'- WASHER 
5 15099 * * * * 1 -""Jt.- I' 7i- F (..t) tJ !"\- BELT GUARD (TOP) COVER 

6 12418 * * * * 2 l.I:.<Y)tJ.[.; SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0 

7 15121 * * * * 1 -""Jt.- I' ti- F (T) tJ }"\- BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER 

8 15122 * * * * 1 -""Jv I' :fi- F (T) tJJ\- (tj \) BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER (SMALL) 

9 11830 * * * * 1 l.l:.d)tJ.[.; SCREW 9/64X40 
10 15081 * * * * 2 -*tl-0 SCREW 
11 16287 * * * * 2 '7 ·:; :/-\'- WASHER 
12 10995-01 * * - - 1 71 /ti-ti- r-:· FINGER GUARD 
13 10749 * * - - 1 l.I:.<Y)tJ.[.; SCREW 3.4X36 L=11.0 ... 
14 10677 * * - - 1 '7 ·y :/-\'- WASHER 
15 10937-01 - - * * 1 71 /7i-7i-l-'" FINGER GUARD 
16 10749 - - * * 1 .tl:<Y)tJ.[.; SCREW 3.4X36 L= 11.0 
17 10677 - - * * 1 '7 ·:; :/-\'- WASHER 

26 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE CORP. 
131 WEST 25TH STREET, NEW YORK, NY 10001, U.S.A 

• 

Part No. PB21601 (072000) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




